

Date: July 20, 2023

To,
Board of Directors,
Shree Marutinandan Tubes Limited,
A-21, Second Floor, Amrapali Complex,
S.P Ring Road, Bopal Ahmedabad GJ 380058

Dear Sir,

Reg.: Public Issue of Shree Marutinandan Tubes Limited.

Sub.: Consent to Act as Registrar to Issue to the Company & NOC.

We, the undersigned, hereby testify and accord our consent to act as Registrar to issue to the Company and have no objection to our name being inserted as Registrar to issue in the offer document(s) which the Company intends to issue in respect thereof and we authorized the said Company to deliver this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act.

Further we hereby give our consent to include the following contact details:

Name:	BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Correspondence	Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to
Address:	Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai -
	400 093, Maharashtra, India
Tel No.:	022 - 6263 8200
E-mail:	ipo@bigshareonline.com
Website:	www.bigshareonline.com
Investor grievance e-	investor@bigshareonline.com
mail:	
Contact Person:	Mr. Asif Sayyed
SEBI Registration	INR000001385
No.:	

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Babu Rapheal

Dy. General Manage